

GAHC010092462025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2421/2025

SRI KULADHAR DEKA AND 4 ORS
S/O. LATE PRASANNA DEKA, R/O. GEETANAGAR, P.O. BAMUNI MAIDAM,
DIST. KAMRUP (METRO), ASSAM, PIN- 781021.

2: MD. MAHBUBUR RAHMAN
S/O. MOHAMMAD ALI
R/O. COLLEGE ROAD
NEAR APOLLO ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
NATHPARA
KHALILPUR (PART)
P.O. DHUBRI
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN- 783325.

3: MD. ABDIDAR HUSSAIN SIDDIQUEE
S/O. LATE ABUBAKKAR SIDDIQUE
R/O. VILL. AND P.O. HAHCHARA GAON
DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782126.

4: SRI JYOTI PRABHAT DUARAH
S/O. GOPAL CHANDRA DOWERAH
R/O. PRATISTHA ENCLAVE
FLAT NO. 7/E BLOCK A
KANDURA MIKIR PATH
LALMATI
BARSAJAI
P.O. BASISTHA
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
PIN- 781029.

5: SRI APURBA BHUYAN
S/O. LATE GUNA BHUYAN
R/O. BHIRGAON (BISWANATH CHARIALI)
PANI BHARAL CHARIALI
P.O. PANIBHARAL
DIST. BISWANATH
ASSAM
PIN- 784176

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REP. BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
FISHERY DEPT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 6.

2:THE DEPARTMENTAL PROMOTION COMMITTEE
REP. BY IT'S MEMBER
SECRETARY-CUM- JOINT SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FISHERY DEPT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF FISHERIES
ASSAM
MEEN BHAWAN
BIRUBARI
GUWAHATI- 16

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. I H SAIKIA, MR K KASHYAB,MR. B BORAH,MR. K KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FISHERY,

Linked Case : WP(C)/2653/2025

TIRTHA NATH HAZARIKA
S/O LATE THANESWAR HAZARIKA
R/O VILL- NARAGAON
P.O.- NARAGAON
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787052

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FISHERY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE DEPARTMENTAL PROMOTION COMMITTEE
REPRESENTED BY ITS MEMBER SECRETARY -CUM- JOINT SECRETARY TO
THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
FISHERY DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
-CUM- MEMBER OF THE DEPARTMENTAL PROMOTION COMMITTEE
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

4:THE DIRECTOR OF FISHERIES
ASSAM
MEEN BHAWAN
BIRUBARI
GUWAHATI-16

Advocate for : MR. I H SAIKIA

Advocate for : SC

FISHERY appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 15.10.2025

Mr. K. Kalita, learned counsel for the petitioners has prayed for adjournment of the cases for a week. It is submitted that consent has been taken from the learned counsel for the respondents to make the prayer and a mention memo to that effect has also been circulated yesterday.

The prayer is allowed.

List the cases after a week on a date to be fixed by the office.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant